
For further information on 
what’s happening in school 

please go to our website 
www.sandylands.lancs.sch.uk  

 
 
 

01524 410286 

head@sandylands.lancs.sch.uk      Wk beg. 12.12.22    Next holiday– After school 2pm 16th Dec 22   

Dates for the Diary 

Local Church Visit—Year 4 

Please see  
pages below for 

our countdown to 
Christmas planner 

The Christmas Story 

Come to our Christmas Fayre 

Thursday 15th Dec 3.30pm-5pm 

Christmas Stalls 

Bottle tombola 

Cake sale 

Food stalls  
Festive treats  

Christmas games 

Christmas raffle with great prizes  
                  to be won including.. 

       £50 Cash Prize 

                  Toy and Game Hamper 

              Chocolate Hamper 

          And many more. 
\ 

Raffle tickets on sale now 20p per ticket £1 per strip 

Year 4 visited our 
local Salvation  

Army Church as 
part of their  

learning about Christianity and 
the work the local church do in 

our community around  
Christmas time. 

After school clubs 
finish this week. 
 Only teamtheme 

will be on next week. 
New club  

information will be 
sent home in the 

New Year. 

Kindly, Diana from 
NISCU came to visit 
year 1 with her box of 
special friends. Diana 
told us the story of the 
first Christmas and the 
birth of baby Jesus. We 

had actions to learn  
different parts of the 
story, puppets to help 

us remember and some songs  
to learn too.  

We would like to congratulate the 
Gymnastics Team who have won the 

local schools Gymnastics  
Competition for the second year  

running!  
Well done to everyone involved. 

Sandylands retain the Gymnastics Trophy 



Meet Father Christmas!  









SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined 

if school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 

 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   2pm Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 4th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 


